10/031264 10/031264 531 Rec'dlo 24 OCT 2001

UH-288 10 0 1 0 1	′ (190 T 110	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	03-21-26	002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commission	1020189	53	shed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)
Tao WANG		Name:Celar	ese Chemicals Europe GmbH
		Internal Addre	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? The Yes The No		-
3. Nature of conveyance:	ionod . Land 100 January 100		
•	Merger		
		Street Addres	ss: Lurgiallee 14
····	Change of Name		D-60439 Frankfurt
Other			Germany
		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: September 12, 2001		Additional name((s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applic	ation, the execut	ion date of the application is: $9/12/01$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☐	No 10031964
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: Charles A. Muserlian			
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	
Lambaran Albara Albara Andrewski da waka ka		Authorized to be charged to deposit account PAYMENT VIA PTO FORM 2038	
		PAINEN	NI VIA FIO FORM 2030
32 <u>71 (58) 44, UNIO</u>		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: <u>Bierman, Muser</u>	clian and Lucas		
600 Third Avenue		02-2275	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u>	zip:10016	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur		nformation is true	and correct and any attached copy
Charles A. Muserlian,	A 4	LA Bles	October 24, 2001
Name of Person Signing	<u></u> -	Signature	. Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PCT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, We, B. HERZOG, A. SCHAFER, K.H. RENKEL and T. WAN G citizens of German, German, Germany and the U.S. and residents of Germany, Germany, Germany and the U.S. respectively, for which International Application PCT/EP00/03656 has been filed on April 22, 2000 in which the United States has been named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the German priority date of May 4, 1999 of Application Serial No. 199 20 390.3 is hereby claimed.

Whereas, CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Lurgiallee 14, D-60439 Frankfurt, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said B. HERZOG, A. SCHAFER, K.H. RENKEL and T. WANG for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto the said CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the

PATENT REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0554

10/031264

JC14 Rec'd PCT/PTD 24 007 2001

RUH-288

RECORDED: 10/24/2001

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number <u>EL 744023741 US</u>

Date of Deposit: October 24, 2001

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" Service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Asst. Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Charles A. Muserlian

PATENT REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0555